FW: SARS-Cov-2 UK variant - not yet detected in BC - see attached summary
report

From: IBCOC <IBCOC@phsa.ca>

To: Stephen.Brown@gov.bc.ca [Ext] <Stephen.Brown@gov.bc.ca>, Henry,
Bonnie [EXT] <bonnie.henry@gov.bc.ca>, Miller, Haley [EX]
<haley.miller@gov.bc.ca>, Brown, Ross Dr [VCH] <Ross.Brown@vch.ca>,
Naus, Monika [BCCDC] <Monika.Naus@bccdc.ca>, Reedijk, Jill [BCCDC]
<Jill. Reedijk@bccdc.ca>, Lavoie, Martin <Martin.Lavoie@gov.bc.ca>,
hannah.lawrie@gov.bc.ca [EXT] <hannah.lawrie@gov.bc.ca>, McDonald,
Shannon [EXT] <shannon.mcdonald@fnha.ca>, Dawkins, Laurie [PHSA]
<laurie.dawkins@phsa.ca>, Delorme, Gerry (PHSA) [VIHA]
<Gerry.Delorme@VIHA.CA>, Prevost, Jean-Marc <Jean-
Marc.Prevost@gov.bc.ca>, VPOEOC [PHSA] <VPOEOC@phsa.ca>,
Ashley.Halicki@gov.bc.ca, Galt, Jamie [EXT] <Jamie.Galt@gov.bc.ca>,
peter.pokorny@gov.bc.ca, Hassam, Noorjean [BCCDC]
<Nhassam@bccdc.ca>, tim.byres@forces.gc.ca, Brown, Libby [PHSA]
<Libby.Brown@phsa.ca>, Gustafson, Reka [BCCDC]
<reka.gustafson@phsa.ca>, Patrick, David [BCCDC]
<David.Patrick@bccdc.ca>, SHEA.BRAMLEY @forces.gc.ca,
Patricia.Laing@forces.gc.ca, Hinde, Grace [PHSA] <grace.hinde@phsa.ca>,
Smith, Paula GCPE:EX <Paula.Smith@gov.bc.ca>, Pope, Darcia [VCH]
<Darcia.Pope@vch.ca>, Bru, Carolyn GCPE:EX <Carolyn.Bru@gov.bc.ca>,
Deborah.Lester@redcross.ca, Robert.Macquarrie2@ecn.forces.gc.ca, Quirk,
Ron [PHSA] <rquirk@phsa.ca>, Philip. Twyford@gov.bc.ca,
Corrie.Barclay@gov.bc.ca [EXT] <Corrie.Barclay@gov.bc.ca>,
pader.brach@gov.bc.ca, Becky Palmer <Becky.Palmer@fnha.ca>, Virani,
Alice [PHSA] <Alice.Virani@phsa.ca>, Carlene.ThistleWalker@gov.bc.ca,
IBCOC <IBCOC@phsa.ca>, Carroll, Jonathan C HLTH:EX
<Jonathan.Carroll@gov.bc.ca>, Greer, Shannon
<Shannon.Greer@gov.bc.ca>, Achampong, Bernard
<Bernard.Achampong@gov.bc.ca>, Massey, Keren L HLTH:EX
<Keren.Massey@gov.bc.ca>, Grieve, Chandler GCPE:EX
<Chandler.Grieve@gov.bc.ca>, Youngs, Kirsten R GCPE:EX
<Kirsten.Youngs@gov.bc.ca>, Laurel. Thompson@gov.bc.ca [EXT]
<Laurel. Thompson@gov.bc.ca>, Forge, Kathryn [EXT]
<kathryn_forge@gov.bc.ca>, Lavery, John [PHSA] <john.lavery@phsa.ca>,
CoastalSMD <CoastalSMD@vch.ca>, Brown, Stephen R HLTH:EX, Henry,
Bonnie HLTH:EX, Miller, Haley HLTH:EX, XT:Naus, Monika HLTH:IN, Lavoie,
Martin HLTH:EX, Lawrie, Hannah GCPE:EX, XT:McDonald, Shannon
HLTH:IN, XT:Dawkins, Laurie GCPE:IN, Prevost, Jean-Marc GCPE:EX,
Halicki, Ashley HLTH:EX, Galt, Jamie HLTH:EX, Pokorny, Peter HLTH:EX,
'tim.byres@forces.gc.ca', XT:HLTH Brown, Libby, XT:Patrick, David HLTH:IN,
'SHEA.BRAMLEY @forces.gc.ca', 'Patricia.Laing@forces.gc.ca’, XT:Pope,
Darcia HLTH:IN, 'Deborah.Lester@redcross.ca’,
'Robert.Macquarrie2@ecn.forces.gc.ca', Quirk, Ron EHS:IN, Twyford, Philip
HLTH:EX, Barclay, Corrie A HLTH:EX, Brach, Pader W EMBC:EX, XT:Palmer,
Becky HLTH:IN, Thistle-Walker, Carlene HLTH:EX, Greer, Shannon
GCPE:EX, Achampong, Bernard HLTH:EX, Thompson, Laurel HLTH:EX,
Forge, Kathryn EMBC:EX, XT:Lavery, John HLTH:IN

Sent: December 21, 2020 10:49:09 AM PST
Attachments: New UK variant - update from BC.docx

This email came from an external source. Only open attachments or links that
you are expecting from a known sender.

Sent on behalf of Martin Lavoie
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From: Lavoie, Martin HLTH:EX [mailto:Martin.Lavoie@gov.bc.ca]

Sent: Monday, December 21, 2020 10:07 AM

To: IBCOC <IBCOC@phsa.ca>

Cc: Brown, Ross Dr [VCH] <Ross.Brown@vch.ca>

Subject: SARS-Cov-2 UK variant - not yet detected in BC - see attached summary report

EXTERNAL SENDER. If you suspect this message is malicious, please forward to spam@phsa.ca and do not open attachments
or click on links.

Please share with IBCOC members as fyi.

Martin

From: Krajden, Mel [BCCDC] <Mel.Krajden@bccdc.ca>
Sent: December 21, 2020 9:39 AM
Subject: SARS-Cov-2 UK variant - not yet detected in BC - see attached summary report

Natalie Prystajecky and her team has compiled a simple assessment of the SARS-CoV-2 UK variant — it has not yet
been identified in BC or in Canada.

We will prioritize Whole Genome Sequencing from European travelers to monitor for its potential transmission in
BC.

Season’s greetings for Covid free, low stress holiday to everyone.
Mel

Mel Krajden, MD, FRCP(C)

Medical Director, BCCDC Public Health Laboratory
Medical Head, Hepatitis - Clinical Prevention Services
BC Centre for Disease Control

655 W 12th Ave.,

Vancouver, BC

V5Z 4R4

Professor, Dept. of Pathology and Laboratory Medicine
Univ. of British Columbia

Tel 604-707-2421

Fax 604-707-2603
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Correspondence address: BCCDC Public Health Laboratory. 655 West 12th Avenue. 2nd floor, Vancouver. BCV5Z 4R4
1877 PHSA LAB (1-877-747-2522)
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